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ducted by the Mercantile Marine Department, Calcutta. Its findings may throw some light on the cause of the fatal fire which broke out on board the ship.

REMODELLING  OF BANGALORE CITY AND
CANTONMENT STATIONS

*63. SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state whether Government have under consideration any plans for the remodelling of the Bangalore City and Cantonment Railway stations?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN) ; There are proposals for remodelling Bangalore City station which are under examination and have not yet been finalised. There is no proposal for remodelling Bangalore Cantonment station.

LOSSES SUFFERED ON ACCOUNT OF STATE
TRADING IN WHEAT

•71. SHRI P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Punjab has suffered heavy losses on account of State Trading in wheat after the arrival of the wheat stock under the Indo-US PL 480 Agreement; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to reimburse the losses?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. M. THOMAS):   (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

PURCHASE OF AMERICAN WHEAT AT
GOVERNMENT   STIPULATED PRICES

*72. SHRI P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that no traders are forthcoming to purchase the wheat stocks accumulated on arrival from the United States of America under the PL 480 programme at the Government stipulated prices;
and

(1M if the reply to part (a) above: be in the affirmative, whether Government have investigated the price structure uis-a-uis the quantity of wheat and if so, with what result?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OP FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. M. THOMAS):   (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

VISHWAYATAN  YOGASHRAM IN
DELHI

*73. SHRI P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 496 in the Rajya Sabha on the 20th December, 1960 regarding grant to Vishwayatan Yogashram in Delhi for organising camps for diabetic patients and state whether Government propose to give further grants to this Vishwayatan Yogashram in Delhi for organising a few more such camps?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH (SHRI D.  P.
KARMARKAR) : No, Sir.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEE ON
WASTE LANDS

*74. SHRI BABUBHAI CHLNAI: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Uppal Committee on the location and utilization of waste lands in India has completed its study; and

(b) if so, what action Government propose to take on its recommendations?

